Additionally, this sound wall is provided along a segment of the 
west (adjacent to Building 1) and east (adjacent to Building 4) property lines located 
closest to Orangethorpe Avenue 

Development Plan Review (DPR) 07/01: 

To permit the construction of one hundred twenty-five (125) attached residential dwelling 
units within nine (9) three story buildings on a +/- 5.09 net acre site and related on and 
off-site improvements. 

Due to changes in the economy in the State of California at the time of project approval, 
the applicant could not begin construction on this project until July of 2011.

[...]

Density Residential (HDR) area and project compliance with the development standards 
associated with this designation are shown in the table below.   

Development Standards in the SP-7 District (High Density Residential): 

Required Proposed Notes 
Density Twenty-Five (25) Dwelling 

Units/Acre (Maximum 
Permitted) 

One hundred twenty-five 
(125) Dwelling Units 

Maximum Number of 
Dwelling Units 
Permitted Based On 
+/- 221,720 sq. ft.= 
127 units 

Building Site 
Area 

24,000 Square Feet 

221,720.4 sq. ft. (5.09 net 
acres) 

Complies With 
Requirement 

Lot Width 100 Feet 970.92 L.F.